
SOUTHERN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR  

 
 

August    12-14  STAFF INSERVICE/TEACHER ORIENTATION 

August 15        Thursday FIRST DAY FOR STUDENTS 

September 2  Monday  LABOR DAY - NO SCHOOL 

October 17  Thursday STAFF INSERVICE DAY - NO SCHOOL  

October 18  Friday   NO SCHOOL  

November 27  Wednesday PARENT TEACHER CONF. NO SCHOOL 

November 28    - Dec 2    THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY - NO SCHOOL 

Dec 3               Tuesday       SCHOOL RESUMES  

December   23 - January 3       WINTER HOLIDAY - NO SCHOOL 
  
January 6  Monday  STAFF INSERVICE DAY - NO SCHOOL  

January 7   Tuesday  SCHOOL RESUMES 

January 20  Monday  MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY - NO SCHOOL   

February 17  Monday  PRESIDENTS' DAY - NO SCHOOL 
 
March 14  Friday      STAFF INSERVICE DAY - NO SCHOOL  

April 18   Friday  GOOD FRIDAY – NO SCHOOL 
 
April 21   Monday  PARENT TEACHER CONF. – NO SCHOOL  
 
April 22-25         SPRING BREAK - NO SCHOOL  
 
May 22         Thursday     LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS  

May 23   Friday  LAST DAY FOR TEACHERS 

May 26   Monday  MEMORIAL DAY  

Evening Conferences - First Semester - HS: 9/19, 9/26     MES: 10/24, 10/31 
              Second Semester -HS: 2/20, 2/27  MES: 2/20, 2/27 
 
MAKEUP DAYS AS FOLLOWS: Shall be added at the end of the school year unless otherwise determined by the 
mutual agreement, per SELA contract. 
Day #1 –  
Day #2 –  
Day #3 –  
Day #4 –  
Day #5 –  

    
Last day for Students  May 22  
Last day for Teachers  May 23  
 
PERIOD  BEGINS  ENDS   DAYS  PROF. DAYS 
     1  AUG. 12  OCT. 17   48  4 
      2  OCT. 21  JAN. 6   42  1 
      3  JAN. 7  MAR. 14    47  1  
      4  MAR. 17  MAY 23   46  1    
         ____________________________________ 

                    183  7   

 


